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CHAPTER 200—H. F. No. 725

An act extending the liability under the official bonds of county
treausrers and of their deputies and employes to include liability for
faithful performance of their duties under Section 6296, General
Statutes 1923, and to repeal Section 6297, General Statutes 1923.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Liability under official bonds.—The liability
under the official bonds of county treasurers and of their deputies
and employes shall include liability for the faithful performance
of the duties of such treasurers, deputies and employes, under
Section 6296, General Statutes 1923,

Sec. 2. Law repealed.—Section 6297, General Statutes 1923,
is hereby repealed.

Sec. 3. Effective January 6, 1930.—This act shall take effect
on the first Monday in January, 1930.

Approved April 16, 1929,

CHAPTER 201—H. F. No. 1042

An act to amend Section 211, General Statules 1923, as amended
by Chapter 337, General Laws 1927, relating to the retirement of
judges of district court and judges of the supreme court and com-
missioners of the supreme court and providing compensation for
such judges and commissioners.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Section 1. Retirement of district judges.—That Section 211,
General Statutes 1923, as amended by Chapter 337, General Laws
1927, be and the same hereby is amended so as to read as follows:

“211. When 2 justice or commissioner of the Supreme Court
or a judge of the district court shall be retired under the provisions
of Section 210, General Statutes 1923, as amended by Chapter 337,
General Laws 1927, he shall receive the compensation allotted to
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his office for the remainder of his said term, or, if then past sizty-
eight years of age, having served as a judge of the district court and
as a justice or commissioner of the Supreme Court, or in any one or
more of such capacities for more than ltwenty-three years, or if then
past seventy-five years of age, having served as a judge of the dis-
trict court for ten or more years and having served as member of
Congress, and county atiorney, or in any one or more of such
capacities, an additional ten or more wyears, he shall receive one-half
of the compensation allotted to his office at the time of such retire-
ment for the remainder of his life, to be paid at the time, and the
manner provided by law.

Approved April 16, 1929.

CHAPTER 202—H. F. No. 479

An act relating to certain aid societies.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1" Societies not subject to insurance law.—That any
aid society confining its membership to one religious denomina-
tion, not operating for profit, and not charging stipulated prem-
iums, which has been so operating in this state for more than
30 years and which pays death bencfits not exceeding $1,000.00
in any one case, shall not be subject to the insurance laws of this
state.

Approved April 16, 1929,

CHAPTER 203—S. F. No. 635

An act relating to the minimum punishment for larceny of
domestic animals or fouwl.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:




